CITY OF NOVI
Warrant 1074
Monday, December 21, 2020

Check Vendor Name Description Amount
166915-166956 DTE ENERGY ELECTRICITY 28,719.62
166957 DTE ENERGY STREET LIGHTING 3.70
166958-166960 DTE ENERGY ELECTRICITY 1,000.55
166961 VARSITY LINCOLN, INC VEHICLE MAINTENANCE 88.77
166962 W.W. WILLIAMS MIDWEST, INC. VEHICLE MAINTENANCE (FIRE) 4,853.81
166963 DTE ENERGY ELECTRICITY 7,417.39
166964 AMAZON LIBRARY BOOKS 340.87
166965 AMAZON LIBRARY BOOKS 2,526.78
166966 123 NETINC BLDG. BOND REFUND (ESCROW) 1,500.00
166967 123 NETINC BLDG. BOND REFUND (ESCROW) 1,500.00
166968 1ST AYD CORPORATION OPERATING SUPPLIES 265.49
166969 A AND R PLUMBING LLC BUILDING MAINTENANCE (FACILITIES, FIRE) 1,445.44
166970 ACCUFORM PRINTING & GRAPHICS INC PRINTING AND PUBLISHING - ENGAGE (COMM REL) 23,246.64
166971 ADT COMMERCIAL LLC BUILDING MAINTENANCE 964.83
166972 AERKO INTERNATIONAL MICHIGAN INC. EDUCATION AND TRAINING (POLICE) 1,400.00
166973 AIRGAS USA, LLC OPERATING SUPPLIES 536.02
166974 AIS CONSTRUCTION EQUIPMENT CORP VEHICLE MAINTENANCE (DPW) 1,010.22
166975 ALLIE BROTHERS INC SUPPLIES UNIFORMS (FIRE) 3,533.88
166976 ALLIED INC BUILDING IMPROVEMENTS (DPW) 4,860.00
166977 ALTECH DOORS LLC BUILDING MAINTENANCE (FACILITIES, FIRE) 9.555.22
166978 AMERICAN FENCE & SUPPLY CO., INC. INSTALLATION OF NEW SOUTH GATE AT DPW (W&S) 1,264.13
166979 AMERICAN GENERATORS SALES AND BUILIDNG MAINTENANCE 365.00
166980 AMROCK LLC - CHASE SIX 2020 WIN TAX REFUND 50-22-24-351-011 35.12
166981 APOLLO FIRE EQUIPMENT CO VEHICLE MAINTENANCE (FIRE) 2,110.50
166982 APPLIED IMAGING BUILDING MAINTENANCE 256.49
166983 ARC OPERATING SUPPLIES - SCANNING (COMM DEV) 3,236.99
166984 ASCENSION MICHIGAN AT WORK MEDICAL SERVICE 557.00
166985 ASHLEY, DEANNA 2020 WIN TAX REFUND 50-22-25-460-011 243.71
166986 ATLAS OIL COMPANY INTERNAL TECHNOLOGY DPS 75.00
166987 AXON ENTERPRISE, INC. EDUCATION AND TRAINING (POLICE) 1,044.90
166988 B & B LANDSCAPING PROFESSIONAL SERV (DPW, POLICE, W&S, STREETS) 118,962.00
166989 B & M ASHMAN BLDG. BOND REFUND (ESCROW) 1,000.00
166990 B & M ASHMAN BLDG. BOND REFUND (ESCROW) 1,500.00
166991 BAKER LEGAL GROUP PLLC PROSECUTOR FEES NOVEMBER 2020 (POLICE) 7,727.50
166992 BAKER, BILL -MATCO TOOL DISTRIBUTOR VEHICLE MAINTENANCE 634.58
166993 BANK'S VACUUM CUSTODIAL SUPPLIES 619.98
166994 BELLE TIRE VEHICLE MAINTENANCE (FIRE, TREE FUND) 3,923.97
166995 BENITO'S CAFE WATER LINE MAINTENANCE 96.05
166996 BEST HOMES TITLE AGENCY, LLC 2020 WIN TAX REFUND 50-22-35-226-012 543.56
166997 BIDNET SALE OF FIXED ASSETS 16.12
166998 BLUE CROSS BLUE SHIELD OF MICHIGAN EMPLOYEE HEALTHCARE INSURANCE 36,595.39
166999 BOULARD, CHARLES MEMBERSHIPS AND DUES 70.00
167000 BOUND TREE MEDICAL LLC OPERATING SUPPLIES 710.35
167001 BREDA, KYLE CPL CLASS REFUND 150.00
167002 BRIAN R. COVERT, DVM, PLLC OPERATING SUPPLIES 709.00
167003 BRILLIANT SYSTEMS, LLC TECHNICAL INFRASTRUCTURE - DISPATCH (FACILITIES) 3,488.38
167004 BRODART CO. LIBRARY BOOKS 1,045.84
167005 CADILLAC ASPHALT LLC CONST: CABOT/ LEWIS, TRANS X, WES (MAJOR STREETS) 76,635.16
167006 CAPITAL TIRE INC VEHICLE MAINTENANCE 636.68
167007 CARLISLE WORTMAN ASSOCIATES, INC. BUILDING,TRADE,& PLAN REVIEW SERV (COMM DEV) 3,940.00
167008 CARRIER & GABLE INC OUTSIDE DATA PROCESSING (FIRE) 2,543.50
167009 CDW GOVERNMENT LLC INTERNAL TECHNOLOGY - CITYWIDE (IT) 8,092.77
167010 CENTER POINT LARGE PRINT LIBRARY BOOKS 90.66
167011 CHILTON, KIMBERLY S. OLDER ADULTS FITNESS (PARKS & REC) 1,650.00
167012 CHLORIDE SOLUTIONS, LLC OPERATING SUPPLIES - GEOMELT (STREETS) 6,417.60
167013 CONSERVA ELECTRIC SUPPLY, INC. PARK BUILDING MAINTENANCE 83.45
167014 CORE & MAIN LP WATER LINE MAINTENANCE 762.17
167015 COSTAR REALTY INFORMATION INC INTERNAL TECHNOLOGY (CM, ASSESSING, ECON DEV) 1,224.39
167016 COUGAR SALES & RENTAL INC SEWER MAINTENANCE/OPERATING SUPPLIES 908.09
167017 CRANDALL-WORTHINGTON INC CUSTODIAL SUPPLIES (POLICE, FACILITIES) 1,066.00
167018 CSX TRANSPORTATION INC WATER LINE MAINTENANCE 293.31
167019 CUT-N-CARE INC BLDG. BOND REFUND (ESCROW) 500.00
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CUTMYTREEDOWN.COM
CYNERGY WIRELESS PRODUCTS, INC.
D AND D WATER AND SEWER INC
D'ANNIBALE, LOUIS

DAVIS, ALYSSA

DC DENTAL, INC

DELL MARKETING L.P.

DEMARIA BUILDING COMPANY, INC.
DEMCO INC.

DEMEO, LISA

DETROIT SALT COMPANY LLC
DITCH WITCH SALES OF MICHIGAN
DOCKIZILLA CO.

DORNBOS SIGN & SAFETY INC

DTE ENERGY

DTE ENERGY

DTE ENERGY

DTE ENERGY

DTE ENERGY

DTE ENERGY

DTE ENERGY

DTE ENERGY

DULTMEIER SALES LLC

EJ USA, INC.

ELLSWORTH INDUSTRIES INC.
EMERGENCY SERVICE MARKETING CORP
ENVIRONMENTAL CONSULTING
VOID

ERICKSON, CHELSEA

ETNA SUPPLY

EVERBLADES INC

EXTENDOBED

EXTRA SPACE

FEINDT, LAWRENCE R.

FERGUSON WATERWORKS #3386
FLEETPRIDE INC.

FLOR DRI SUPPLY CO INC
FLORENCE CEMENT COMPANY
FORCE AMERICA DISTRIBUTING LLC
FORT SETTLEMENT SERVICES, LLC
FOSTER, SWIFT, COLLINS & SMITH, P.C
FUN EXPRESS LLC

G & M ENTERPRISES LTD
GAINES-PETERSON, NONIE
GALE/CENGAGE LEARNING
GLOBAL OFFICE SOLUTIONS LLC
GLOBALSTAR USA

GORDON FOOD SERVICE PAYMENT PROC.

GRAINGER INC, WW

GREAT LAKES PROFILES, INC.
GREAT LAKES WATER AUTHORITY
HALT FIRE,INC.

HAMMELEF, DAVID
HARAGUCHI, KENICHI
HARTFORD, THE

HEALEY FIRE PROTECTION INC.
HEALTHTRUST

HOLZER FORD INC, TOM

HOME DEPOT CREDIT SERVICES
HOWARD L. SHIFMAN, P.C.
HUNTER PASTEUR HOMES LLC
IMAGAMERICA

IMAGESOFT INC

INTEGRATED PAYMENTS CONSULTING LLC
INTERSTATE RESTORATION, LLC
IRELAND, DENNIS JOHN

ISCG, INC.

JACK DOHENY SUPPLIES INC
JAMES WHITE LIBRARY

FORESTRY MAINTENANCE (TREE FUND)

RADIO MAINTENANCE

WATER SERVICE TAPS (WATER & SEWER)

CPL CLASS REFUND

CPL CLASS REFUND

COVID-19 CRISIS

INTERNAL TECHNOLOGY - CITYWIDE (IT)
LAKESHORE PARK CONSTRUCTION CONTRACT (CIP)
LIBRARY PROGRAMMING

OPERATING SUPPLIES

WINTER MAINTENANCE (MAJOR STREETS)

DITCH WITCH SK800 MINI SKID (PARKS MAINT)
PURCHASE: DPW STEEL MOBILE YARD RAMP (W&S)
TRAFFIC CONTROL SIGN (MAJOR, LOCAL STREETS)
ELECTRICITY

ELECTRICITY

STREET LIGHTING

STREET LIGHTING

ELECTRICITY

ELECTRICITY

ELECTRICITY

ELECTRICITY

OPERATING SUPPLIES

WATER AND SEWER LINE MAINTENANCE (W&S)
WATER LINE MAINTENANCE (WATER & SEWER)
OUTSIDE DATA PROCESSING

PROFESSIONAL SERVICES (ESCROW)

DANCE PROGRAMS (PARKS & REC)

WATER LINE MAINTENANCE

VEHICLE MAINTENANCE

VEHICLE-FIRE CAPT (REPLACE #339) (FIRE)
HISTORICAL COMMISSION

48800 10 MILE SIDEWALK EASEMENT (MUNI STREETS)
WATER METERS (WATER & SEWER)

VEHICLE MAINTENANCE

GROUNDS MAINTENANCE

CONST: CRANBROOKE DR RECON (DRAIN, LOCAL ST)
VEHICLE MAINTENANCE

2020 WIN TAX REFUND 50-22-35-303-013
LEGAL FEES

SPECIAL EVENTS

STREET SWEEPING (MUNI STREETS, DRAIN)
ELECTION TRAINING

LIBRARY BOOKS

OFFICE SUPPLIES - CITYWIDE (FINANCE)
TELEPHONE

SPECIAL EVENTS

VEHICLE MAINTENANCE (POLICE, FIRE, DPW, W&.S)
PROFESSIONAL SERVICES

WATER PURCHASES OCTOBER 2020 (W&.S)
VEHICLE MAINTENANCE (FIRE)

ELECTION TRAINING

WATER REFUND 24759 NAPLES DR

EMPLOYEE LIFE, AD/D AND LTD INSURANCE
BUILDING MAINTENANCE

APPRAISAL FOX RUN VILLAGE (ASSESSING)
VEHICLE MAINTENANCE

OPERATING SUPPPLIES - CITYWIDE

LEGAL FEES - PERSONNEL (HR)

BLDG. BOND REFUND (ESCROW)

OPERATING SUPPLIES

ONBASE FULL TEXT SEARCH - AUTONOMY IDOL
BANK SERVICE CHARGES

BIO HAZARD CLEANING

48850 10 MILE SIDEWALK EASEMENT [MINI STREETS)
OPERATING SUPPLIES (FACILITIES, COMM DEV)
WATER LINE MAINTENANCE (WATER & SEWER)
LIBRARY BOOKS

20,448.50
447.04
57,030.00
150.00
150.00
797.50
19,132.72
276,862.50
39.97
153.44
27,198.59
35,373.28
44,709.00
4,776.04
37.71
333.31
14,474.79
16,010.62
381.46
45.08
48.53
452.96
504.00
2,210.00
5,125.54
735.00
7,786.25

3,331.80
612.87
854.25

5,492.00
191.00

20,000.00
133,786.79
197.89
439.04
760,188.88
179.58
228.35
609.00
116.87
24,876.12
20.00
446.28

7,428.50
356.00
279.38

1,116.13
160.00

716,713.28
5,670.90
20.00
583.03

8271.17
814.25

8,750.00
885.45

1,986.50

1,740.00

1,000.00
568.33
390.00
150.00
447.82

15,000.00
1,279.24
2,898.68

20.00
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JOHN'S SANITATION SERVICE
KBK LANDSCAPING, INC.
KENWHIRL APPLIANCE SERVICE
KIMBALL MIDWEST

KINNAMON, JOHN

KLEIMOLA, JACOB

LANGUAGE LINE SERVICES
LECOM INC

LEXISNEXIS RISK SOLUTIONS
LKQ-MICHIGAN INC

LUCARI INVESTMENTS LLC

M-2 AUTO PARTS, INC.

M/I HOMES OF MICHIGAN, LLC
MALINOWSKI, JUDITH M.
MARSH CONSTRUCTION
MCKENNA ASSOCIATES INC
MICHIGAN LINEN SERVICE, INC.
MICHIGAN MUNICIPAL LEAGUE
MICHIGAN PETROLEUM TECHNOLOGIES
MICHIGAN.COM
MICHIGAN.COM

MIDWEST TAPE, LLC
MILLENNIUM BUSINESS SYSTEMS
MOTOR CITY HARLEY-DAVIDSON
MUDALIAR, SRINIVASAN
MUTCH, KATHLEEN M.

NATIONS TITLE AGENCY INC.
NEU STAR INC

NICE, KIM

NORTHERN EQUITIES DEVELOPMENT PARTNERS

NOVI COMMUNITY SCHOOLS

NOVI ROTARY CLUB

NOVI WATER DEPARTMENT

NOVI, CITY OF

O'REILLY AUTO PARTS

OAKLAND COMMUNITY COLLEGE
OAKLAND COUNTY ANIMAL CONTROL
OAKLAND COUNTY ASSOCATION
OAKLAND COUNTY CLERKS ASSOCIATION

OAKLAND COUNTY DRAIN COMMISSIONER

OAKLAND COUNTY REGISTER OF DEEDS
OAKLAND COUNTY REGISTER OF DEEDS
OAKLAND COUNTY REGISTER OF DEEDS
OAKLAND COUNTY REGISTER OF DEEDS
OAKLAND COUNTY REGISTER OF DEEDS
OAKLAND COUNTY REGISTER OF DEEDS
OAKLAND COUNTY REGISTER OF DEEDS
OAKLAND COUNTY REGISTER OF DEEDS
OAKLAND COUNTY TREASURERS
ORCHARD, HILTZ & MC CLIMENT
ORKIN

OVERDRIVE, INC.

PARAGON LABORATORIES, INC.
PENCHURA, LLC

PERFECT CLEANERS OF DETROIT, INC
PETTEY, FRED

PHOENIX SAFETY OUTFITTERS

PIPELINE MANAGEMENT COMPANY LLC
POWER CLEANING SYSTEMS

PRECISE MRM LLC

PRINTING SYSTEMS

PRO-TEC EQUIPMENT INC
PRODUCTION TOOL SUPPLY CO LLC
PROFESSIONAL SERVICE INDUSTRIES INC
PULTE HOMES OF MICHIGAN, LLC
PULTE HOMES OF SE MICHIGAN LLC
QUALITY FIRST AID & SAFETY, INC.

R & R FIRE TRUCK REPAIR INC

R.W. MEAD & SONS

YOUTH SOCCER LEAGUE

GROUNDS MAINTENANCE (FACILITIES, PARKS MAINT)
BUILDING MAINTENANCE

COVvID

CPL CLASS REFUND

CPL CLASS REFUND

EMERGENCY COMMUNICATION SERVICE

BLDG. BOND REFUND (ESCROW)

OUTSIDE DATA PROCESSING

VEHICLE MAINTENANCE (POLICE)

BLDG. BOND REFUND (ESCROW)

VEHICLE MAINTENANCE (DPW)

BLDG. BOND REFUND (ESCROW)

MEDICAL SERVICE

WATER SALES

BUILDING TRADE SERVICES (CDBG, COMM DEV)
OPERATING SUPPLIES (POLICE, FIRE, FACILITIES)
PRINTING AND PUBLISHING

GASOLINE AND OIL

PRINTING AND PUBLISHING

PRINTING AND PUBLISHING - LEGAL NOTICES (CLERK)
ELECTRONIC MEDIA

PRINTING AND PUBLISHING

VEHICLE MAINTENANCE (POLICE)

WATER REFUND 24784 IVY LN

LIBRARY PROGRAMMING

2020 WIN TAX REFUND 50-22-27-307-007

INTERNAL SERVICE

HISTORICAL COMMISSION

BLDG. BOND REFUND (ESCROW)
BASKETBALL/VOLLEYBALL (PARKS & REC)
MEMBERSHIPS AND DUES

WATER AND SEWER - CITY BUILDINGS

CITY SHARE OF FEES COLLECTED

VEHICLE MAINTENANCE

EDUCATION AND TRAINING (POLICE)

NOVEMBER 2020 DOG LICENSES

MEMBERHSIPS AND DUES

CONFERENCE/HOLIDAY MEETING

OCDC PERMIT FEE

SIDEWALK EASEMENT 48800 TEN MILE (FEINDT
SIDEWALK EASEMENT 48850 TEN MILE (IRELAN
SIDEWALK EASEMENT 48750 TEN MILE (EVERET
BERKSHIRE PRODUCTION SUPPLY CONSERV EASE
BERKSHIRE ESUPPLY SDMFEA

BERKSHIRE ESUPPLY TERM OF WATER MAIN EAS
TRANSFER TAX 48850 10 MILE ROAD SIDEWALK
TRANSFER TAX 48800 10 MILE ROAD SIDEWALK
SEWEAGE TREATMENTS COSTS NOVEMBER 2020
CE SRVS: 2020 SANITARY PIPE AND MANHOLE (W&S)
CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

AUDIO VISUAL MATERIALS (LIBRARY)

WATER LINE MAINTENANCE

LAKESHORE NORTH PLAYGROUND INSTALLATION (CIP)
2020-21 UNIFORM CLEANING

REIMBURSEMENT

SUPPLIES UNIFORMS

CONSTRUCTION: 2020 SANITARY PIPE AND MAN (W&S)
EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE

INTERNAL TECHNOLOGY - CITYWIDE (IT)

OFFICE SUPPLIES

WATER LINE MAINTENANCE (WATER & SEWER)
OPERATING SUPPLIES

MATERIALS TEST: CRESCENT BL, WILDLIFE (P&R, STREETS)
BLDG. BOND REFUND (ESCROW)

BLDG. BOND REFUND (ESCROW)

OPERATING SUPPLIES

VEHICLE MAINTENANCE (FIRE)

BUILDING MAINTENANCE (FACILITIES, POLICE, FIRE)

720.00
16,743.00
130.00
999.91
150.00
75.00
9.00
1,500.00
534.82
1,190.00
400.00
2,610.51
15,000.00
750.00
583.00
1,478.75
3,659.82
37.08
32.02
3522
2,849.30
363.08
864.70
3,441.75
573.72
50.00
29.38
400.00
293.54
43,135.00
3,040.01
500.00
1,633.86
7,695.82
635.94
2,087.00
91.25
120.00
40.00
200.00
30.00
30.00
30.00
30.00
30.00
30.00
129.00
172.00
808,144.17
40,046.00
60.00
6,172.12
150.00
57,857.75
729.00
52.00
803.86
443,819.82
252.81
4,088.00
353.08
1,650.00
117.00
7,513.00
5,000.00
20,000.00
342.49
1,133.20
1,187.50
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REDFORD LOCK COMPANY INC
RNA FACILITIES MANAGEMENT
ROMANA CONSTRUCTION
ROSATI, SCHULTZ, JOPPICH
ROWERDINK INC
ROYAL TRUCK & TRAILER SALES & SVC
RPM EXCAVATION LLC
RRRASOC
SAM'S CLUB DIRECT
SAM'S CLUB DIRECT
SANOR, KRISTIN
SAUVE ART FOUNDATION
SCHOOLCRAFT COLLEGE
SEOG, TODD
SERVICE EXPRESS, INC.
SHERWIN-WILLIAMS
SIGNATURE SERVICES
SITEONE LANDSCAPE SUPPLY, LLC
SMITH, MICHAEL
SNR ENTERTAINMENT
SOVEL'S SERVICE CENTER
SPALDING DE DECKER
SPARTAN PAVING INC
SQUEAKY SHINE CAR WASH
STATE INDUSTRIAL PRODUCTS
STATE OF MICHIGAN
STRYKER SALES CORPORATION
SUBURBAN LANDSCAPE SUPPLY
SUPER FLEET MASTERCARD
SUPERIOR AIR-GROUND AMBULANCE
T-MOBILE USA, INC
TARGET SOLUTIONS, INC.
TAX MANAGEMENT ASSOCIATES, INC.
TERMINIX PROCESSING CENTER
TESTING ENGINEERS
THOMSON REUTERS - WEST
TREDROC TIRE SERVICES, LLC
TRI-COUNTY INTERNATIONAL
TRUCK & TRAILER SPECIALTIES, INC.
TSAI FONG BOOKS INC
U.S. BANK EQUIPMENT FINANCE
UPTON, GREGORY
USA BLUEBOOK
VALVOLINE LLC
VARIPRO
VERITA TELECOMMUNICATIONS CORPORATION
VERITACORP
VERIZON WIRELESS
VERSALIFT MIDWEST, LLC
VIDCOM SOLUTIONS INC.
W.W. WILLIAMS MIDWEST, INC.
WARD, ANNE
WASTE MANAGEMENT OF MI INC
WEINGARTZ SUPPLY CO INC
WORLDVIEW TECHNOLOGIES GROUP
FIFTH THIRD BANK P-CARD
AMAZON.COM AK9C20YI3
AMZN MKTP US 404EV2PF3
AMAZON.COM Y85CR4KB3
REV.COM
ATT CONS PHONE PMT
STORY BLOCKSVIDEO
SPECTRUM
GROUPMAP TECHNOLOGY
STATE OF MI EMS
AMZN MKTP US 9G80292N3
WHITLOCK BUSINESS SYST
EXXONMOBIL 99391906
B&H PHOTO 800-606-6969

BUILDING MAINTENANCE

CUSTODIAL SERVICES (FACILITIES, LIBRARY)
BLDG. BOND REFUND (ESCROW)

LEGAL FEES

VEHICLE MAINTENANCE (POLICE)

VEHICLE MAINTENANCE

BLDG. BOND REFUND (ESCROW)

RECYCLING CENTER (DPW)

BUILDING MAINTENANCE

OPERATING SUPPLIES

ELECTION TRAINING

ART RESTORATION AND MAINTENANCE PLAN (P&R)
MEDICAL SERVICE

TUITION REIMBURSEMENT

INTERNAL TECHNOLOGY (DPW, POLICE, W&S)
BUILDING MAINTENANCE

CONCRETE WORK (POLICE, WATER & SEWER)
VEHICLE MAINTENANCE

CPL CLASS REFUND

SPECIAL EVENTS

VEHICLE MAINTENANCE

PROFESSIONAL SERVICES (ESCROW)

BLDG. BOND REFUND (ESCROW)

VEHICLE MAINTENANCE

SEWER LINE MAINTENANCE (WATER & SEWER)
OUTSIDE DATA PROCESSING

(1) LUCAS CHEST COMPRESSION SYSTEM (FIRE)
WATER LINE MAINTENANCE

GASOLINE AND OIL

OPERATING SUPPLIES

TELEPHONE

TARGET SOLUTIONS TRAINING COURSES 2020-21 (FIRE)
PERSONAL PROPERTY CANVAS (ASSESSING)
BUILDING MAINTENANCE

PROFESSIONAL SERVICES - VAR CITY PROJECTS
SUPPLIES

VEHICLE MAINTENANCE (DPW)

VEHICLE MAINTENANCE (DPW)

VEHICLE MAINTENANCE (DPW)

LIBRARY BOOKS

EQUIPMENT LEASE - COPIERS (IT)

ELECTION TRAINING

WATER LINE MAINTENANCE (WATER & SEWER)
VEHICLE MAINTENANCE

EMPLOYEE FLEXIBLE SPENDING REIMBURSMENT
BLDG. BOND REFUND (ESCROW)

BLDG. BOND REFUND (ESCROW)

TELEPHONE

WATER LINE MAINTENANCE

BUILDING MAINTENANCE (LIBRARY)
EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE (W&, FIRE)
BLDG. PAYMENT REFUND (ESCROW)

RUBBISH MONTHLY NOVEMBER 2020
EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE

INTERNAL TECHNOLOGY POLICE

NOVEMBER PURCHASES

PD: Supplies

PRCS-event supplies

PD: Supplies

CR: Zoom Captions
FACILITES - Utilities - Telephone
CR - Video

FACILITIES - Utilities - Cable
Mgr - Software

Fire: Vehicle Related

PD - Periodicals

Treas - Print utility bills

PD: Surveillance Gas

CR: Additional Mount Pieces

130.00
19,106.59
500.00
649.50
1,266.64
288.22
500.00
1,974.50
125.51
400.70
20.00
8,500.00
200.00
634.50
1,556.13
317.30
16,679.50
120.42
150.00
100.00
875.97
79,484.89
500.00
590.00
1,068.78
99.00
18,163.28
240.50
32.42
340.00
531.87
8,645.30
13,574.50
138.00
8,025.16
34417
1,938.14
1,338.68
1,142.46
1,093.33
2,646.20
20.00
1,052.78
106.21
2,169.08
1,500.00
1,000.00
458.58
418.00
1,617.16
8,075.00
885.00
218,762.92
351.79
869.00
80,958.30
451.60
54.95
110.28
20.00
15,907.10
149.00
7,534.17
8.00
25.00
88.90
582.41
28.57
17.14









GENERAL FUND

MAJOR STREET FUND

LOCAL STREET FUND

MUNICIPAL STREET FUND

PARKS, REC & CULTURAL SVCS FUND

GRAND TOTAL

$ 4,677,019.04

618,165.13
105,065.94
752,359.01
53,768.07
22,529.01




TREE FUND

DRAIN FUND

RUBBISH COLLECTION FUND

PEG CABLE FUND

COMMUNITY DVLPMNT BLOCK GRANT FUND
FORFEITURE FUND

LIBRARY FUND

LIBRARY CONTRIBUTION FUND

CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT PRGRM (CIP) FUND
GUN RANGE FACILITY FUND

WATER AND SEWER FUND

SENIOR HOUSING FUND

AGENCY FUND

TAX FUND

STREET LIGHTING 204109 - WEST OAKS ST
STREET LIGHTING 204 81 - WEST LAKE DRIVE
STREET LIGHTING 204108 - TOWN CENTER ST

GRAND TOTAL

209
210
226
263
264
266
268
269
400
402
592
594
701
702
854
855
856

20,530.64
40,725.25
218,762.92
3,161.22
698.75
709.00
33,763.54
459.14
334,720.25
825.00
2,292,240.64
132.43
172,440.52
1,080.12
857.56
526.22
3,498.68

$ 4,677,019.04
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